208
Rod AR BTL6
General data
Position detection in
mobile hydraulics
Sensors are being used increas-
ingly to extend the useful life
and improve safety in mobile

using a cable or stranded wire.
Output signal with rising characteristic
Ordering example:
B T L 6 - _ 5 0 0 - M _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _
Output signal
A 0...10 V
B 0...5 V
E 4...20 mA
Design
E2 Protective tube
Ø 10.2 mm
E28 Protective tube
Ø 8 mm,
max. rated
length 1016 mm
Standard nominal
strokes [mm]
0050...2000 mm
in 1-mm increments
Connection
Axial output
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
KA20 PUR cable 20 m
Axial output
LA00,3 PUR stranded wire, 0.3 m
„Pigtail“ connector systems „ZA“
See page 265.
Series
Output signal
Transducer interface
Customer device interface
Part number
Output voltage
Output current
Load current
Max. residual ripple
Load resistance
System resolution
Hysteresis
Repeat accuracy
Measurement rate
Max. linearity deviation
Temperature coef-
ficient
Voltage output
Current output
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Polarity reversal protected
Overvoltage protection
Dielectric strength
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
211www.balluff.com
Rod AR BTL6
Analog interface
Rod AR BTL6 Rod AR BTL6 Rod AR BTL6
Analog Analog Analog
A B E
Analog Analog Analog
BTL6-A500-M_ _ _ _-_ _ _-_ _ _ _ BTL6-B500-M_ _ _ _-_ _ _-_ _ _ _ BTL6-E500-M_ _ _ _-_ _ _-_ _ _ _
0...10 V 0...5 V
4...20 mA
Max. 2 mA Max. 2 mA
≤ 5 mV ≤ 2 mV
≤ 500 Ω
±1.5 mV ±1.5 mV ±7 µA
≤ 5 µm ≤ 4 µm
System resolution/min. 2 µm System resolution/min. 2 µm System resolution/min. 2 µm
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz fSTANDARD = 1 kHz fSTANDARD = 1 kHz

Description Position encoder Position encoder Position encoder
for Series Rod BTL Rod BTL Rod BTL
Ordering code BAM01CE BAM013Y BAM013H
Part number BTL-P-1018-3R BTL-P-1028-15R BTL-P-0814-GR-PAF
Material AI AI Ferrite bound in PA
Weight approx. 68 g approx. 1.5 g
Position encoder travel speed any any any
Operating temperature/
Storage temperature
–40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C
Ordering code
Part number PA 60
fiberglass reinforced
Material
Weight
Position encoder travel speed
Operating temperature/Storage
temperature
219www.balluff.com
Rod
Position encoder
Position encoder Position encoder Position encoder Position encoder
Rod BTL Rod BTL Rod BTL Rod BTL
BAM013L BAM013P BAM013J BAM013R
BTL-P-1013-4R BTL-P-1013-4S BTL-P-1012-4R BTL-P-1014-2R
Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
approx. 12 g approx. 12 g approx. 12 g approx. 10 g
any any any any
–40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C
BAM013M BAM013K
BTL-P-1013-4R-PA BTL-P-1012-4R-PA
PA 60 fiberglass reinforced PA 60 fiberglass reinforced
approx. 10 g approx. 10 g
any any
–40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C
M18×1.5 fastening nut
Order designation:
BTL-A-FK01-E-M18×1.5
Ordering code: BAM0118
3/4"-16-UNF fastening nut
Order designation:
BTL-A-FK01-E-3/4"-16 UNF
Ordering code: BAM0117
Caution!
Before design, installation and startup please familiarize
yourself with the user's guide to be found at www.balluff.com.